UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2229210046 Fee: $98.00
Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Clerk

Date: 10/19/2022 09:47 AM Pg: 10of 6

After recording please mail to:
Fay Servicing LLC

Attn: Loss Mitigation Department
1601 LBJ Freeway Suite 150
Farmers Branch, TX 75234

This instrumenfavas prepared by:
Fay Servicing, LLC

1601 LBJ Freeway 5Suite 150
Farmers Branch, TX 75,34

Permanent Index Number: 18-03-421-%09-0000
[Space dtove This Line For Recording Data]

163992
Investor Loan No: 106338

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
(Providing for Fixed Intecrest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement™), made this 18th dav'of July, 2022, between DAVID
GUERRERO AND MARIA GUERRERO (“Borrower”) and Fay Servicing LV as Attorney in Fact for Mill
City Mortgage Loan Trust 2017-1, Wilmington Savings Fund Society, FSB, d/b/a Christiana Trust as Trustee
(“Lender”), amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Security Deed (the “Security Instrument™)
dated April 12, 2006, in the amount of $240,000.00 and recorded on May 1, 2006 in Bock, Volume, or Liber No.

, at Page (or as Instrument No. 0612140246) , of thé Lfticial (Name of
Records) Records of Cook, ILLINOIS (County and State, or other jurisdiction) and (2) the Note, beiring the same
date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property desce’bed in the
Security Instrument and defined therein as the “Property”, located at
8871 PLAINFIELD RD, BROOKFIELD, IL 60513
{Property Address)

the real property described being set forth as follows:
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETQ AND MADE A PART HEREOQF:

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the partics hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

Loan Modification Agreement—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 4/14)
The Compliance Source, Inc, Page 1 of ¢ 237031L 16/01 Rev. 16/21
©2001-2021 The Cempliance Source, Inc.

OO

3 8




2229210046 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

L As of September 1, 2022, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the
“Unpaid Principal Balance™) is U.S. $302,093.30, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to
Borrower by Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitalized.

2. Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender.
Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 6.040%, from
August 1, 2022. Borrower promises o make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S.
$1,970.96, beginning on the 1st day of September, 2022, and continuing thereafter on the same
day of cach succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full. The yearly rate of
6.040% will remain in effect until principal and interest are paid in full. If on February 1, 2647
{the “Maturity Date”), Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, as
amended by this Agreement, Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

3 It ail (ot any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if
Borrower 1not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred)
without Lencer’s prior written consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums
secured by the Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice
shall provide a period of pot less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed
within which Borrower mustpay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to
pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted
by the Security Tnstrument withou't firrther notice or demand on Borrower.

4, Borrower also will comply with all othe: c¢venants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, Berrower’s covenants and agreements to make all
payments of taxes, insurance premiums, ascessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other
payments that Borrower is obligated to make ulider the Security Instrument; however, the
following terms and provisions are forever canceied, nu'l and void, as of the date specified in
paragraph No. 1 above:

a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Justrament (if any) providing for,
implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustmes. in-the rate of interest payable
under the Note; and

b} all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other insuument or document that
is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, <he’ Note or Security
Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions as those réterred to in (a)

above.
5, Borrower understands and agrees that:
a) All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security

Instrument relating to default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument
shall also apply to default in the making of the modified payments hereunder.

b) All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Security
Instrument shall be and remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified, and
none of the Borrower’s obligations or liabilities under the Note and Security Instrument

Loan Modification Agreement—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Ferm 3179 1/01 (rev. 4/14)
The Compliance Source, Inc. Page 2 of 6 237931 10/61 Rev, 10/21
©2001-2021 The Compliance Source, Inc.

IR 0

3 8




2229210046 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

shall be diminished or released by any provisions hereof, nor shall this Agreement in any
way impair, diminish, or affect any of Lender’s rights under or remedies on the Note and
Security Instrument, whether such rights or remedies atise thereunder or by operation of
law.  Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender is presently entitled against any
property or any other persons in any way obligated for, or kable on, the Note and
Security Instrument are expressly reserved by Lender.

¢) Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release
in whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument,

3] All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including
recording fees, title examination, and attorney’s fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and
shall be secured by the Security Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.

e) Borower agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers as may be
necessury or required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if
approves and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors,
adminisiratzes, and assigns of the Borrower,

f) Borrower autherizes, Lender, and Lender’s successors and assigns, to share Borrower
information includiie; bhut not limited to (i) name, address, and telephone number, (ij)
Social Security Numiscr iii) credit score, (iv) income, (v) payment history, (vi) account
balances and activity, including information about any modification or foreclosure relief
programs, with Third Pariies that can assist Lender and Borrower in obtaining a
foreclosure prevention alterna’ive, or otherwise provide support services related to
Borrower’s loan. For purposes of ‘nie'section, Third Parties include a counseling agency,
state or local Housing Finance Agcncy . or similar entity, any insurer, guarantor, or
servicer that insures, guarantees, or services Borrower’s loan or any other mortgage loan
secured by the Property on which Bowrower s obligated, or to any companies that
perform support services to them in connection with Borrower’s loan.

Borrower consents to being contacted by Lender o Thir Parties conceming mortgage
assistance relating to Borrower’s Joan including the trial period plan to modify
Borrower’s loan, at any telephone number, including mobile telephone number, or email
address Borrower has provided to Lender or Third Parties.

By checking this box, Borrower also consents to being contacted by iex: messaging [ .

6. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in this Agreement, Borrower 2nd Lender
acknowledge the cffect of a discharge in bankruptcy that has been granted to Borrower prior to the
execution of this Agreement and that Lender may not pursue Borrower for personal lability.
However, Borrower acknowledges that Lender retains certain rights, including but not limited to
the right to foreclose its lien evidenced by the Security Instrument under appropriate
circumstances.  The parties agree that the comsideration for this Agreement is Lendet’s
forbearance from presently exercising its rights and pursuing its remedies under the Security
Instrument as a result of Borrower’s default thereunder. Nothing in this Agreement shall be
construed to be an attempt to collect against Bortower personally or an attempt to revive personal

liability.
Loan Medification Agreement—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 4/14)
The Compliance Seurce, Inc. Page 3 of 6 237031L 10/61 Rev. 10721

©2001-2021 The Compliance Source, Inc.

AT 00T O
* 1 0O 6 3 *

3 8




2229210046 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

@O‘ . ¢/ Date: ;L/QZ Z}

otrower ¢ - DAVID GUERRERO

T Lo el 97-2.2

Borrower - MARIA GUERRERO *SIGNING SOLELY TO
ACKNOWLEDGE THIS AGREEMENT, BUT NOT TO
INCUR ANY PERSONAL LIABILITY FOR THE DEBT

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of HvL‘Nol ) §
§
County of COOE §

The foregoing instrument was scknowledged before me this QQ"H’\ P‘f JW(NJ ?022 by
DAVID GUERRERO AND MARIA GUEPREROQ.

OFFICIAL SEAL
JESICA ZAMARRON
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 10/15/23

CRARF ISP

Prmted N a]" e
Laeir th& 9

Title or Rank J

(Seal) Serial Number, if any: = ()
Loan Modification Agreement—Single Family—VFannie Mae Uniform Instriement Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 4/14)
The Compliance Source, Inc. Page 4 of 6 2370311 10/01 Rev, 10/21

©2001-2621 The Compliance Source, Inc.

LU




2229210046 Page: 5of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO BY THE OWNER AND HOLDER OF SAID NOTE
Fay Servicing LLC as Attorney in Fact for Mill City Mortgage Loan Trust 2017-1, Wilmington Savings Fund
Society, FSB, d/b/a Christiana Trust as Trustee

By: Curtis Taylor 5/ / ) / }Q,

y . Lender  Date of Lender’ Sigrhture
\ssistant Vice President

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
Teves
State of §
County of Dallas g ‘
At 11 202
This instrument was acknowledged bzfore me on by
Curtls Taylor ~~_as___Assistant Vico President of Fay

Servicing LLC as Attorney in Fact for Mili-City Mortgage Loan Trust 2017-1, Wilmington Savings Fund

Society, FSB, d/b/a Christiana Trust as Truste<

Signatm;)‘.‘ Notary Public

p X "9 My Commission Expires
L& 0510412025
% D No. 133081965

d 0«95“% Damitria Anderson

Oamiuais Anderson

.,

s'

Printed Name

Title or Rank

7
{Seal) Serial Number, if any: //, E,ﬂ i_{,j@ (f

Loan Modification Agreement—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 4/14)
The Compliance Source, Inc. PageSof 6 2370311, 10401 Rev. 16/21
©2001-2021 The Compliance Source, Inc.

O 0
* 1 0 6 3 *

3 8




2229210046 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A
BORROWER(S): DAVID GUERRERO AND MARIA GUERRERO
LLOAN NUMBER: 106338

LEGAL DESCRiPTION:
STATE OF ILLIN/iS, COUNTY OF COOK, AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

PARCEL 1: LOT 58 IN¥ <USPITZ AND OAKES BROOKFIELD PARK, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE
WEST 1/2 OF THE EAST %2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4; ALSO THE EAST 6.8368 ACRES (EXCEPT
ROAD) OF JTHE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH,
RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. PARCEL
2: THE NORTHERLY 1/2 OF THE/ #TATED PUBLIC ALLEY LYING SOUTHERLY OF AND
ADJOINING LOT 58 IN AUSPITZ AND 2 AKS BROOKFIELD PARK, (AFORESAID PARCEL NUMBER
1) AS PER DOCUMENT NUMBER 197 38760 RECORDED APRIL 16, 1966, IN COOK COUNTY,
TLLINOIS.

Permanent Index Number: 18-03-421-009-0000

ALSO KNOWN AS: 8871 Plainfield Rd, Brookfield, il 2513

Loan Modification Agreement—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrament Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 4/14)
The Compliance Source, Inc. Page G of 6 237031L 10/01 Rev. 10/21
©2081-2021 The Compliance Source, Inc.

0 OO OO0 0

3 8




